South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:37:49 pm

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*3707 (Rat #0545, Act #0461 of 1984) General Bill, By B.L. Hendricks and P.W. Derrick

A Bill to amend Section 40-43-50, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to qualifications of
applicants for examination as registered pharmacists, so as to change the term "registered pharmacist” to "licensed
pharmacist”, delete the provision that the State Board of Pharmacy, prior to promulgation of certain regulations, may in its
discretion accept credit for any internship completed prior to April 1, 1980, in a program not previously recognized by the
Board, and provide a procedure for licensure of an applicant who is a graduate from a school, college, or department of
pharmacy of a university located outside the United States which has not been recognized by the State Board of Pharmacy
and who is otherwise qualified to apply for a license to practice pharmacy in this State.

03/23/84
03/23/84
05/23/84
05/24/84
05/29/84
05/29/84
05/29/84
05/31/84
05/31/84
06/01/84
06/13/84
06/19/84
06/19/84
06/19/84
06/27/84

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-1840

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1841
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-3265
Read second time HJ-3301

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3410

Introduced and read first time SJ-2060

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-2060

Recalled from Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-2155

Read second time SJ-2156

Read third time and enrolled SJ-2201

Ratified R 545

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/19/84

Act No. 461

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



