

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*3707 (Rat #0545, Act #0461 of 1984) General Bill, By B.L. Hendricks and P.W. Derrick

A Bill to amend Section 40-43-50, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to qualifications of applicants for examination as registered pharmacists, so as to change the term "registered pharmacist" to "licensed pharmacist", delete the provision that the State Board of Pharmacy, prior to promulgation of certain regulations, may in its discretion accept credit for any internship completed prior to April 1, 1980, in a program not previously recognized by the Board, and provide a procedure for licensure of an applicant who is a graduate from a school, college, or department of pharmacy of a university located outside the United States which has not been recognized by the State Board of Pharmacy and who is otherwise qualified to apply for a license to practice pharmacy in this State.

03/23/84	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1840
03/23/84	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1841
05/23/84	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-3265
05/24/84	House	Read second time HJ-3301
05/29/84	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3410
05/29/84	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-2060
05/29/84	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-2060
05/31/84	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-2155
05/31/84	Senate	Read second time SJ-2156
06/01/84	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-2201
06/13/84		Ratified R 545
06/19/84		Signed By Governor
06/19/84		Effective date 06/19/84
06/19/84		Act No. 461
06/27/84		Copies available